The 2025 Agreement and this Addendum shall remain in effect until December 31, 2026.  

4. Contractor shall provide additional services, as indicated in the quote attached as Exhibit 
B.  

5. The amount for the additional work shall be amended to include an addition Two Thousand 

Four Hundred and Eighty dollars ($2,480.00), bringing the total not to exceed amount of 
the Agreement to Two Hundred and Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety 
Six Dollars ($229,896.00). 

6. All other terms of the 2025 Agreement not expressly modified herein remain in full force 

and effect. 

[Signatures are on the following page.]  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Amendment to the Agreement on the last date 
indicated on the signature lines below.

[...]

The Board shall pay Consultant a fee based on the payment schedule 

set forth in Exhibit B - Compensation. Exhibit B is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 

reference as though fully set forth. The total compensation paid for the project, including fees 

and expenses, shall not exceed the amount of One Hundred and Three Thousand,Nine 

Hundred and Forty-Seven Dollars ($103,947.00). These sums include salaries, payroll taxes and 

insurance, employee fringe benefits, general overhead costs, profit, and project related 

expenses. Payments will be made according to Consultant's monthly progress statements for 

each phase and shall be invoiced for the work completed only.